
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Varner Rd  Project No. A3-0343

and Dillon Rd Project No. B0-0488
Advertised:  June 12, 2001 (Agenda item 3.32) STPL-5956 (130)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date:  July 11, 2001

Granite Construction Co.
Indio, CA  92203

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
1 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,700 20.00 34,000.00 5.00 8,500.00
3 374206 SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
4 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX  - GAP GRADED TON 8,900 45.00 400,500.00 46.00 409,400.00
5 390175 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B (LEVELING) TON 6,043 40.00 241,720.00 38.00 229,634.00
6 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION TON 30 300.00 9,000.00 825.00 24,750.00
7 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 675 33.00 22,275.00 21.00 14,175.00
8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 51,612 0.30 15,483.60 0.15 7,741.80
9 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 200.00 600.00 200.00 600.00

10 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 300.00 600.00 500.00 1,000.00
11 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 11,440 1.00 11,440.00 0.50 5,720.00
12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 27,500 1.00 27,500.00 1.00 27,500.00
13 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 26,000.00 26,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 793 4.00 3,172.00 3.00 2,379.00
15 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 1,560 3.50 5,460.00 4.00 6,240.00
16 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 290 12.00 3,480.00 2.00 580.00
17 153110 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 5,850 3.00 17,550.00 0.60 3,510.00
18 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 201) LF 40 22.00 880.00 48.00 1,920.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 290 12.00 3,480.00 2.00 580.00
20 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,138 2.00 2,276.00 1.50 1,707.00
21 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP,CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.20 1,800.20
22 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

Subtotal Items 1-22 874,916.60 813,237.00
Alternate "A"

23 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (CVWD) EA 44 500.00 22,000.00 200.00 8,800.00
24 152402 ADJUST WATER VALVES TO GRADE (CVWD) EA 14 200.00 2,800.00 195.00 2,730.00

Subtotal Items 23-24 24,800.00 11,530.00
TOTALS: 899,716.60 824,767.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Varner Rd  Project No. A3-0343

and Dillon Rd Project No. B0-0488
Advertised:  June 12, 2001 (Agenda item 3.32) STPL-5956 (130)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date:  July 11, 2001

Matich Corporation E. L. Yeager Construction Co.
San Bernardino, CA  92412 Riverside, CA  92502

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 36,000.00 36,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,700 20.00 34,000.00 25.00 42,500.00
3 374206 SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 40,480.00 40,480.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX  - GAP GRADED TON 8,900 49.00 436,100.00 49.00 436,100.00
5 390175 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B (LEVELING) TON 6,043 35.25 213,015.75 35.00 211,505.00
6 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION TON 30 400.00 12,000.00 200.00 6,000.00
7 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 675 19.00 12,825.00 29.00 19,575.00
8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 51,612 0.15 7,741.80 0.15 7,741.80
9 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 200.00 600.00 200.00 600.00

10 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 400.00 800.00 400.00 800.00
11 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 11,440 0.70 8,008.00 0.85 9,724.00
12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 27,500 0.75 20,625.00 1.00 27,500.00
13 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,500.00 35,500.00
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 793 2.65 2,101.45 2.60 2,061.80
15 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 1,560 2.65 4,134.00 2.60 4,056.00
16 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 290 5.00 1,450.00 5.00 1,450.00
17 153110 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 5,850 1.60 9,360.00 2.00 11,700.00
18 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 201) LF 40 51.00 2,040.00 325.00 13,000.00
19 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 290 5.00 1,450.00 5.00 1,450.00
20 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,138 1.00 1,138.00 1.00 1,138.00
21 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP,CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
22 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

Subtotal Items 1-22 889,369.00 924,401.60
Alternate "A"

23 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (CVWD) EA 44 400.00 17,600.00 400.00 17,600.00
24 152402 ADJUST WATER VALVES TO GRADE (CVWD) EA 14 375.00 5,250.00 425.00 5,950.00

Subtotal Items 23-24 22,850.00 23,550.00
TOTALS: 912,219.00 947,951.60
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